—
C ATALOG
Softstarter spare parts
Type PSTX, PSE, PST(B), PSS
•	 Softstarter service information
•	 Spare parts for Softstarters PSTX, PSE,
PST(B) and PSS
2 S O F T S TA R TE R S PA R E PA R T S C ATA LO G  1 S FC 1 3 2 01 3 C0 2 01 R E V DS O F T S TA R TE R S PA R E PA R T S C ATA LO G  1 S FC 1 3 2 01 3 C0 2 01 R E V D 3

The amount that is required for one softstarter
Pcs/softstarter unit The amount that is delivered per type code
Type The type code of the part
Code/ID The global catalog number
Weigth/pkg The total weight of the package
Main voltage If this is specified, it means that the part
can handle the specified voltage. Otherwise,
it will be applicable for all softstarters
for this particular model and size.
Example 1: The cooling fan with ID 1SFA899215R1040 and
type code PSFA-40 is delivered individual. If all three should
be replaced, please order 3 x 1SFA899215R1040
Example 2: The thyristors in a PSTX470 for 600 V need to be
replaced. The pkg quantity is 2, and the pcs per softstarter
required is 6. If all thyristors should be replaced, 3 x
1SFA899211R2880 should be ordered.
6 S O F T S TA R TE R S PA R E PA R T S C ATA LO G  1 S FC 1 3 2 01 3 C0 2 01 R E V DS O F T S TA R TE R S PA R E PA R T S C ATA LO G  1 S FC 1 3 2 01 3 C0 2 01 R E V D 7
For softstarter type Name Type Order code Pcs/softstarter
unit
Pkg
qty
Weight/
pkg
Price
HMI
PSTX30 … PSTX12501) HMI module PSDKP-1 1SFA899319R1001 1 1 0.325
PSTX30 … PSTX12502) HMI spare part kit PSACC-1 1SFA899320R1001 1 1 0.136
USB-cable for PSTX-PC connection
PSTX30... PSTX1250 PSCA-1            1SFA899314R1001 1 0.054
Printed circuit board
PSTX30…PSTX170 Control board 1 PSPCB-CB-1 1SFA899301R1007 1 1 0.650
PSTX210…PSTX370 Control board 2 PSPCB-CB-2 1SFA899301R1008 1 1 0.660
PSTX470…PSTX1250 Control board 3 PSPCB-CB-3 1SFA899301R1009 1 1 0.670
Cooling fan Main voltage
PSTX30…PSTX105 <=690 V PSFA-40 1SFA899215R1040 3 1 0.025
PSTX142…PSTX170 <=690 V PSFA-60 1SFA899215R1060 3 1 0.055
PSTX210…PSTX370 <=690 V PSFA-80 1SFA899215R1080 3 1 0.07
PSTX470…PSTX1250 <=690 V PSFA-80-1 1SFA899315R1080 4 1 0.089
Plates and Stays
PSTX470…PSTX570 Side plate PSSP-1 1SFA899304R1001 2 1 0.642
PSTX720…PSTX840 Side plate PSSP-2 1SFA899304R1002 2 1 1.165
PSTX1050…PSTX1250 Side plate PSSP-3 1SFA899304R1003 2 1 1.165
PSTX470…PSTX570 End plate (top plate) PSEP-1 1SFA899305R1001 1 1 0.169
PSTX720…PSTX840 End plate (top plate) PSEP-2 1SFA899305R1002 1 1 0.316
PSTX1050…PSTX1250 End plate (top plate) PSEP-3 1SFA899305R1003 1 1 0.357
PSTX470…PSTX570 Fan plate PSFP-1 1SFA899306R1001 1 1 0.149
PSTX720…PSTX840 Fan plate PSFP-2 1SFA899306R1002 1 1 0.288
PSTX1050…PSTX1250 Fan plate PSFP-3 1SFA899306R1003 1 1 0.337
PSTX470…PSTX840 Stay PSSY-1 1SFA899307R1840 4 1 0.134
PSTX1050…PSTX1250 Stay PSSY-2 1SFA899307R2250 4 1 0.149
Bypass relay and contactor
PSTX30…105 PSBP-120 1SFA899201R1120 3 1 0.085
PSTX142…PSTX170 PSBP-200 1SFA899201R1200 2 1 0.33
PSTX210…PSTX370 PSBP-205 1SFA899301R1250 1 1 1.571
PSTX470…PSTX570 PSBP-370 1SFA899301R1570 1 1 4.605
PSTX720…PSTX1050 PSBP-750 1SFA899301R1750 1 1 15
PSTX1250 PSBP-1250 1SFA899301R2250 1 1 15
—
PSTX spare parts
—
PSTX spare parts
1
1 .  H M I
2 .  PR I NTED CI R CU IT
3 .  CU R R ENT TR A N S FO R M ER
4 . FA N
5 . TH Y R I S TO R
6 . BY PA SS
23
5
4
For softstarter type Name Type Order code Pcs/softstarter
unit
Pkg
qty
Weight/
pkg
Price
Plastic details
PSTX30…PSTX105 Plastic bottom PSPB-1 1SFA899308R1001 1 1 1.266
PSTX142…PSTX170 Plastic bottom PSPB-2 1SFA899308R1002 1 1 1.902
PSTX210…PSTX370 Plastic bottom PSPB-3 1SFA899308R1003 1 1 3.674
PSTX30…PSTX105 Circuit board bar holder PSCBH-1 1SFA899312R1001 1 1 0.446
PSTX142…PSTX170 Circuit board bar holder PSCBH-2 1SFA899312R1002 1 1 0.618
PSTX210…PSTX370 Circuit board bar holder PSCBH-3 1SFA899312R1003 1 1 0.737
PSTX470…PSTX1250 Circuit board bar holder PSCBH-4 1SFA899312R1004 1 1 0.571
PSTX470…PSTX570 Bar holder PSBH-5 1SFA899313R1005 2 1 0.839
PSTX720…PSTX1250 Bar holder PSBH-6 1SFA899313R1006 2 1 0.820
Current transformer Ratio
PSTX30…PSTX105 105/0.025 PSCT-105 1SFA899302R1105 3 1 0.116
PSTX142…PXTX170 175/0.025 PSCT-175 1SFA899302R1175 3 1 0.161
PSTX210…PSTX370 370/0.200 PSCT-370 1SFA899302R1370 3 1 0.253
PSTX470…PSTX570 570/0.200 PSCT-570 1SFA899302R1570 3 1 0.417
PSTX720…PSTX840 840/0.200 PSCT-840 1SFA899302R1840 3 1 0.453
PSTX1050…PSTX1250 1250/0.200 PSCT-1250 1SFA899302R2250 3 1 0.727
SCRs Main voltage
PSTX30 <= 600 V PSTHM-44/16 1SFA899210R1044 3 1 0.250
PSTX37 <= 600 V PSTHM-56/16 1SFA899210R1056 3 1 0.250
PSTX45 <= 600 V PSTHM-95/16 1SFA899210R1095 3 1 0.250
PSTX60 <= 600 V PSTHM-95/16 1SFA899210R1095 3 1 0.250
PSTX72 <= 600 V PSTHM-132/16 1SFA899210R1132 3 1 0.330
PSTX85 <= 600 V PSTHM-132/16 1SFA899210R1132 3 1 0.330
PSTX105 <= 600 V PSTHM-162/16 1SFA899210R1162 3 1 0.330
PSTX142 <= 600 V PSTHM-200/16 1SFA899210R1200 3 1 0.330
PSTX170 <= 600 V PSTHM-312/16 1SFA899210R1312 3 1 0.840
PSTX210 <= 600 V PSTHM-312/16 1SFA899210R1312 3 1 0.840
PSTX250 <= 600 V PSTHM-501/16 1SFA899210R1501 3 1 1.500
PSTX300 <= 600 V PSTHM-501/16 1SFA899210R1501 3 1 1.500
PSTX370 <= 600 V PSTHM-501/16 1SFA899210R1501 3 1 1.500
PSTX470 <= 600 V PSTP-1880/16 1SFA899211R2880 6 2 0.51
PSTX570 <= 600 V PSTP-2280/16 1SFA899211R3280 6 2 0.641
PSTX720 <= 600 V PSTP-2880/16 1SFA899211R3880 6 2 0.647
PSTX840 <= 600 V PSTP-3360/16 1SFA899211R4360 6 2 0.657
PSTX1050 <= 600 V PSTP-4200/16 1SFA899211R5200 6 2 1.177
PSTX1250 <= 600 V PSTP-5000/16 1SFA899211R6000 6 2 1.077
PSTX30 <= 690 V PSTHM-44/18 1SFA899311R1044 3 1 0.250
PSTX37 <= 690 V PSTHM-56/18 1SFA899311R1056 3 1 0.250
PSTX45 <= 690 V PSTHM-95/18 1SFA899311R1095 3 1 0.250
PSTX60 <= 690 V PSTHM-95/18 1SFA899311R1095 3 1 0.250
PSTX72 <= 690 V PSTHM-132/18 1SFA899311R1132 3 1 0.330
PSTX85 <= 690 V PSTHM-132/18 1SFA899311R1132 3 1 0.330
PSTX105 <= 690 V PSTHM-162/18 1SFA899311R1162 3 1 0.330
PSTX142 <= 690 V PSTHM-200/18 1SFA899311R1200 3 1 0.330
PSTX170 <= 690 V PSTHM-312/18 1SFA899311R1312 3 1 0.840
PSTX210 <= 690 V PSTHM-312/18 1SFA899311R1312 3 1 0.840
PSTX250 <= 690 V PSTHM-501/18 1SFA899311R1501 3 1 1.500
PSTX300 <= 690 V PSTHM-501/18 1SFA899311R1501 3 1 1.500
PSTX370 <= 690 V PSTHM-501/18 1SFA899311R1501 3 1 1.500
PSTX470 <= 690 V PSTP-1880/18 1SFA899311R2880 6 2 0.457
PSTX570 <= 690 V PSTP-2280/18 1SFA899311R3280 6 2 0.641